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FROM: Ms P. Mgcodo, Tel: 012 315 5820, Email: Patiswa.Mgcodo@treasury.gov.za 
 

     Amendment 1 
 
 
CONTRACT RT252-2025: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF SURGICAL INSTRUMENTS AND 
EQUIPMENT TO THE STATE FOR THE PERIOD 16 DECEMBER 2024 TO 30 NOVEMBER 2029 
 

Dear Stakeholders 

Kindly note that the list of RT252-2025 participating institutions has been updated as per the table 

below: 

# PARTICIPATING 
INSTITUTIONS CONTACT DETAILS 

EFFECTIVE DATE 
OF 
PARTICIPATION 

1.  Department of Health: 
Free State 

Contact person: Johan Gerber 
Cell: 072 068 6402 
GerberJB@fshealth.gov.za 
 

1 December 2025 

2.  
Department of Health: 
Limpopo  
 

Contact person: Asnath Mabotja 
Tel: 015 2239080 
Cell: 081 382 1050 
asnath712@gmail.com 

1 December 2025 

3.  
Department of Health: 
North West  
 

Contact person: Zimvo Maqutu 
Tel: 018 384 4838 
Cell: 067 423 7523 
Email: zmaqutu@nwpg.gov.za 

1 December 2025 

4.  Department of 
Correctional Services 

Contact person: Nompumelelo Mbhele/Samuel 
Mohuba 
Cell: 066 034 1719/076 423 8871 
nompumelelo.mbhele@dcs.gov.za/Samuel.Mohuba@
dcs.gov.za 

1 December 2025 

5.  North West: JST 
Hospital 

Contact person: Ms Rebecca Diphoko 
Tel: 014 590 5410 
Cell: 072 068 6402 
RDiphoko@nwpg.gov.za 

1 December 2025 

6.  National Department of 
Health 

Contact person: Moeti Morabe 
Tel: 012 395 9184 
Cell: 076 573 2450 
moeti.morabe@health.gov.za 

1 December 2025 
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# PARTICIPATING 
INSTITUTIONS CONTACT DETAILS 

EFFECTIVE DATE 
OF 
PARTICIPATION 

7.  
Department of Defence: 
SA Military Health 
Service 

Contact person:  Braam Beest 
Tel: 033 815 8361 
Cell: 067 636 8623 
braambst@yahoo.com  

1 December 2025 

8.  Gauteng Department of 
Health 

Contact person: Mavis Mbedzi 
Tel: 010 345 0294 
Cell:  082 724 7657 
Email: Mavis.Mbedzi@gauteng.gov.za 

1 December 2025 

9.  
 
Department of Health: 
Mpumalanga 

Contact person: Thandiwe Mnisi 
Tel: 013 766 3381 
ThandiweMn@mpuhealth.gov.za 

14 February 2025 

Kindly amend your records accordingly. 

Yours faithfully, 

 

 

MOTHUSHI MOIFO 
DIRECTOR: CONTRACT MANAGEMENT 
TRANSVERSALCONTRACTING 
DATE: 18 FEBRUARY 2025 
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